

PUNJAB POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

REGIONAL OFFICE, FATEHGARH SAHIB

e-mail: <u>eerofgs@gmail.com</u> Telephone : 01765-242400

No. 2268 To Through e-mail Dated: 09/07/19

-	M1 0 : 0 : 1 : 1	10	7D1 A 44 E 41 E 1		
1.	The Senior Superintendent of	10	The Asstt. Executive Engineer,		
	Police, Khanna		Punjab Small Industries & Export		
			Corporation, Khanna		
2.	The Sub Divisional Magistrate,	11	The District Agriculture Officer,		
	Khanna		Deptt. of Agriculture, Ludhiana		
3.	The Assistant District Transport	12	The General Manager-cum- Project		
	Officer, Ludhiana		Director, NHAI, 17-L, Model Town,		
			Ambala City.		
4.	The Divisional Forest Officer,	13	Consortium of Think Gas		
	Ludhiana		investments Pte. Ltd. & Think Gas		
			Distribution Private Limited, Garg		
			Tower, 306, Plot H-1, Netaji		
			Subash Place, Pitam Pura, Delhi,		
			110034		
5.	The Executive Officer, Municipal	14	The President, Gobindgarh Steel		
0.	Council, Khanna		Chamber of Commerce &		
	Courien, Knamia		Industries, Mandi Gobindgarh		
6.	The Executive Engineer, PWD (B &		The President, All India Steel Re-		
0.	R), Ludhiana	15	Rollers Association, Mandi		
	NJ, Eddinalia		Gobindgarh		
7.	The District Town Planner,	16	The President, Small Scale Steel		
'	Ludhiana	10	Re-Rollers Association, Mandi		
	Duumana		Gobindgarh		
8.	The Executive Engineer Project	17	The President, Mandi Gobindgarh		
0.	The Executive Engineer, Punjab Small Industries & Export	11			
	1		,		
	Corporation, 18, Himalya Marg,		Mandi Gobindgarh.		
	Udyog Bhawan,				
	Sector-17-A, Chandigarh-160017	1.0	m Division of the Division of		
9.	The General Manager, District	18	The District Controller, Deptt. of		
	Industries Centre, Ludhiana		Food, Supplies & Consumer		
			Affairs, Ludhiana		

Subject: 3rd meeting regarding Action Plan for Clean Air Khanna fixed on 12/07/19 at 12:00 p.m. at Conference Hall, Market Committee Office, Grain Market, Khanna.

It is intimated that most of stakeholders were absent in the subject cited meeting, which was earlier scheduled to be held on 03/07/19 and serious note of the same was taken by worthy Additional Deputy Commissioner, Khanna and cancelled the meeting.

Now, the subject cited meeting is again scheduled to be held on 12/07/19 at 12:00 p.m. at Conference Hall, Market Committee Office, Grain Market, Khanna and all the concerned stakeholders are requested to ensure their presence and submit the progress made by them in the annexures and bring the current status of the activities mentioned therein in writing. Agenda for the meeting has already been emailed to all the stakeholders.

Sd/-Environmental Engineer